_
Š
90
Ž
9
9
₩
Ū
Ю

FORM PTO-1595				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	RECORDATION F	FORM COVER	SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark		
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Continuous Computing Corporation						
9450 Carroll Park Drive		Name:	Silicon Vall	lev Bank		
San Diego, CA 92121						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
	Street Address:	3003 Tasma	an Dr HF 150			
Execution Date: February 18, 2010		a				
		City:	Santa Clara			
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	State:	CA			
Joint Research Agreement		_				
Government Interest Assignment	1.	Country:	USA	Zip: 95054		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
4. Application or patent number(s):		This docume	nt is being file	ed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/691,524		B. Patent No.(s)				
11111						
	A deliberation of the second		7			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Lotal number	of application	ns and patents involved: 1		
Name: UCC Direct Services		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		N Authorized to	n ha shawaad	L., disd		
Internal Address, Attri. 14000032		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Enclosed				
The state of the s		None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Albany		CT Moute technic	a (Accentine	art unterest not allecting title)		
State: NY Zip:	12205	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065		a. Credit Card	Last 4	Numbers 57-8-3		
Fax Number: <b>800-962-7049</b>				ation Date / 0// 2		
		h Changeli Ani				
Emoil Addesses ale sulealitant @sless	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolter	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	+3-			3/17		
Joseph D	Signature			Date		
Name of Person Sig	Dorgman		Total no	umber of pages including cover , attachments, and documents:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· -		ouroct,	acceptions, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated duty 22, 2009. This Addendum to intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Continuous Computing Corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 9450 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, the owner of the intellectual property Identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of February 18, 2010.

Continuous Computing Corporation

Name: William Dow

Title: VP Finance

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 18, 2010

## EXHIBIT "A"

## **PATENTS**

PATENT

DESCRIPTION Adaptive Traffic

COUNTRY

SERIAL NO. 12/691,524 FILING-DATE January 21, 2010

STATUS Application Flied

Adaptive Traffic Shaping for Wireless Communication Systems

H:\docs\lpagrmnt\addcartta.dec 4\99 dm

## ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2009. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Continuous Computing Corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 9450 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of February 18, 2010.

Continuous famputing Cosporation

Name: William Dow

Title: VP Finance

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 18,

EXHIBIT "A"

**PATENTS** 

**PATENT** 

DESCRIPTION Adaptive Traffic

SERIAL NO. 12/691,524

FILING DATE

<u>STATUS</u> January 21, 2010 Application Filed

Shaping for Wireless Communication **Systems** 

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

**RECORDED: 03/17/2010**